
Pavement preservation from MM 115.2 to MM 124.6 including ramps from Exit 6 
through Exit 9 

$6,981,484.59Amount:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

RockinghamLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 30, 2020, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

July 30, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

EPPING-EXETER

X-A004(851) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41790

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(851)

41790

EPPING-EXETER

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220
$6,981,484.59 A

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826

$7,181,210.11 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET

DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

Items

202.6 LFCURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE $1,425.45$780.00 $35.00 $2,275.00 $21.9365.00 $12.00

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $84,951.83$47,836.95 $3.25 $53,610.38 $5.1516,495.50 $2.90

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED $32,462.52$17,000.00 $2,380.00 $40,460.00 $1,909.5617.00 $1,000.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $2,379.31$2,790.00 $555.00 $3,441.00 $383.766.20 $450.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $57,523.41$56,395.50 $27.00 $43,505.10 $35.701,611.30 $35.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD $219,271.50$175,417.20 $103.00 $215,094.90 $105.002,088.30 $84.00

403.11002
 

TON
 

HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD 
(QC/QA TIER 2) 

$1,269,019.50
 

$1,015,215.60
 

$103.00
 

$1,244,847.70
 

$105.00
 

12,085.90
 

$84.00
 

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $2,327.50$2,527.00 $250.00 $3,325.00 $175.0013.30 $190.00

403.4 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) $81,350.51$32,144.58 $3.50 $86,543.10 $3.2924,726.60 $1.30

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $46,798.08$43,873.20 $0.23 $33,636.12 $0.32146,244.00 $0.30

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $47,560.80$38,218.50 $5.75 $48,834.75 $5.608,493.00 $4.50

410.752 GALEMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL $95,571.94$87,163.25 $4.05 $83,061.45 $4.6620,509.00 $4.25

410.753 TONCOVER AGGREGATE $92,090.72$74,910.00 $1,650.00 $74,910.00 $2,028.4345.40 $1,650.00

413.6 LBCRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY $128,901.56$100,474.60 $2.40 $117,628.80 $2.6349,012.00 $2.05

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $371,415.22$372,770.75 $2.90 $393,103.70 $2.74135,553.00 $2.75

417.118
 

LF
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 
0.5" DEEP 

$13,514.10
 

$7,578.00
 

$16.00
 

$20,208.00
 

$10.70
 

1,263.00
 

$6.00
 

417.21 SYMICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $345,490.00$207,294.00 $0.80 $138,196.00 $2.00172,745.00 $1.20

417.54 LFREMOVE AND INLAY LONGITUDINAL CRACKS $33,316.80$19,800.00 $10.00 $52,800.00 $6.315,280.00 $3.75

419.13 TONBONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C $1,733,546.50$1,597,248.00 $136.00 $1,810,214.40 $130.2413,310.40 $120.00

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $21,169.76$18,920.00 $113.00 $19,436.00 $123.08172.00 $110.00

559.412 LFREPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F) $69,879.15$60,885.00 $129.00 $63,855.00 $141.17495.00 $123.00

606.0001
 

LF
 

STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING 
HARDWARE 

$14,385.00
 

$13,125.00
 

$15.00
 

$13,125.00
 

$16.44
 

875.00
 

$15.00
 

606.014
 

EA
 

6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

$13,758.78
 

$13,395.00
 

$100.00
 

$14,100.00
 

$97.58
 

141.00
 

$95.00
 

606.0142
 

EA
 

6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

$2,705.79
 

$3,525.00
 

$21.00
 

$2,961.00
 

$19.19
 

141.00
 

$25.00
 

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

$102,874.32
 

$74,250.00
 

$3,450.00
 

$93,150.00
 

$3,810.16
 

27.00
 

$2,750.00
 

606.147 UBEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) $13,047.72$12,600.00 $1,125.00 $15,750.00 $931.9814.00 $900.00

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

$345,708.63
 

$242,790.63
 

$25.00
 

$315,312.50
 

$27.41
 

12,612.50
 

$19.25
 

606.34201
 

U
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT 
(STEEL POST) 

$14,199.08
 

$14,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$14,000.00
 

$1,014.22
 

14.00
 

$1,000.00
 

606.34202
 

U
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, 
RIGHT (STEEL POST) 

$14,199.08
 

$14,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$14,000.00
 

$1,014.22
 

14.00
 

$1,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET

DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

606.9147 URESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE G-2) $4,276.08$3,300.00 $425.00 $5,100.00 $356.3412.00 $275.00

606.915 LFRESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY $171,780.88$121,805.00 $9.50 $170,168.75 $9.5917,912.50 $6.80

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $1,233.45$1,500.00 $66.00 $990.00 $82.2315.00 $100.00

608.54 SYDETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON $1,874.95$1,530.00 $425.00 $1,530.00 $520.823.60 $425.00

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $5,016.03$3,050.00 $50.00 $3,050.00 $82.2361.00 $50.00

609.02 LFCURVED GRANITE CURB $6,841.38$3,120.00 $50.00 $3,900.00 $87.7178.00 $40.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $3,947.04$1,440.00 $30.00 $2,160.00 $54.8272.00 $20.00

616.606 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT $2,741.10$2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $548.225.00 $500.00

616.650 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT $5,482.25$7,500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,096.455.00 $1,500.00

616.95 UINSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT $6,578.68$12,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,578.681.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $123,000.00$123,000.00 $1.00 $123,000.00 $1.00123,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $32,456.00$25,200.00 $39.00 $31,200.00 $40.57800.00 $31.50

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $335,000.00$150,000.00 $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $335,000.001.00 $150,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $41,248.32$19,800.00 $6,500.00 $39,000.00 $6,874.726.00 $3,300.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $9,999.60$3,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,999.802.00 $1,500.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $12,104.76$4,800.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $6,052.382.00 $2,400.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $82,891.36$10,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $41,445.682.00 $5,000.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR $1,857.72$1,779.75 $5.60 $1,898.40 $5.48339.00 $5.25

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $9,648.32$7,216.00 $46.50 $8,184.00 $54.82176.00 $41.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $1,644.60$1,440.00 $48.50 $1,455.00 $54.8230.00 $48.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $589.10$645.00 $5.00 $1,075.00 $2.74215.00 $3.00

632.0106 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE $173,034.62$125,843.36 $0.18 $141,573.78 $0.22786,521.00 $0.16

632.01069 LFSHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE $38,867.53$38,867.53 $0.08 $23,918.48 $0.13298,981.00 $0.13

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$11,721.60
 

$8,524.80
 

$0.80
 

$8,524.80
 

$1.10
 

10,656.00
 

$0.80
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$2,039.80
 

$2,170.00
 

$4.00
 

$2,480.00
 

$3.29
 

620.00
 

$3.50
 

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

$33,832.70
 

$30,757.00
 

$1.75
 

$53,824.75
 

$1.10
 

30,757.00
 

$1.00
 

632.3112
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

$65,578.76
 

$55,263.00
 

$3.75
 

$69,078.75
 

$3.56
 

18,421.00
 

$3.00
 

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

$1,698.80
 

$1,550.00
 

$5.00
 

$1,550.00
 

$5.48
 

310.00
 

$5.00
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$3,742.96
 

$4,636.00
 

$9.00
 

$4,392.00
 

$7.67
 

488.00
 

$9.50
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $25,906.50$24,543.00 $0.35 $23,861.25 $0.3868,175.00 $0.36

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $40,427.40$34,612.50 $1.75 $24,228.75 $2.9213,845.00 $2.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET

DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$35,242.48
 

$16,068.00
 

$4.20
 

$22,495.20
 

$6.58
 

5,356.00
 

$3.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $350,000.00$162,605.83 $410,000.00 $410,000.00 $350,000.001.00 $162,605.83

698.13 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE C $38,000.00$32,300.00 $2,100.00 $39,900.00 $2,000.0019.00 $1,700.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1006.23
 

$
 

SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED 
ASPHALT BINDER TESTING 

$3,100.00
 

$3,100.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,100.00
 

$1.00
 

3,100.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1.00
 

1,200.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $70,000.00$70,000.00 $1.00 $70,000.00 $1.0070,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $100,000.00$100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$50,760.78
 

$50,760.78
 

$1.00
 

$50,760.78
 

$1.00
 

50,760.78
 

$1.00
 

$5,639,355.31  $6,981,484.59  $7,181,210.11Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $5,639,355.31  $6,981,484.59  $7,181,210.11
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(851) 

41790

EPPING-EXETER

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

202.6 CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE LF 65.00 $2,275.00 $12.00 $780.00 $1,495.00$35.00

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 16,495.50 $53,610.38 $2.90 $47,836.95 $5,773.43$3.25

203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 17.00 $40,460.00 $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $23,460.00$2,380.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 6.20 $3,441.00 $450.00 $2,790.00 $651.00$555.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 1,611.30 $43,505.10 $35.00 $56,395.50 ($12,890.40)$27.00

403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD TON 2,088.30 $215,094.90 $84.00 $175,417.20 $39,677.70$103.00

403.11002
 

HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD 
(QC/QA TIER 2) 

TON
 

12,085.90
 

$1,244,847.70
 

$84.00
 

$1,015,215.60
 

$229,632.10
 

$103.00
 

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 13.30 $3,325.00 $190.00 $2,527.00 $798.00$250.00

403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 24,726.60 $86,543.10 $1.30 $32,144.58 $54,398.52$3.50

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 146,244.00 $33,636.12 $0.30 $43,873.20 ($10,237.08)$0.23

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 8,493.00 $48,834.75 $4.50 $38,218.50 $10,616.25$5.75

410.752 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL GAL 20,509.00 $83,061.45 $4.25 $87,163.25 ($4,101.80)$4.05

410.753 COVER AGGREGATE TON 45.40 $74,910.00 $1,650.00 $74,910.00 $0.00$1,650.00

413.6 CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY LB 49,012.00 $117,628.80 $2.05 $100,474.60 $17,154.20$2.40
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417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 135,553.00 $393,103.70 $2.75 $372,770.75 $20,332.95$2.90

417.118
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" 
WIDE X 
0.5" DEEP 

LF
 

1,263.00
 

$20,208.00
 

$6.00
 

$7,578.00
 

$12,630.00
 

$16.00
 

417.21 MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 172,745.00 $138,196.00 $1.20 $207,294.00 ($69,098.00)$0.80

417.54 REMOVE AND INLAY LONGITUDINAL CRACKS LF 5,280.00 $52,800.00 $3.75 $19,800.00 $33,000.00$10.00

419.13 BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C TON 13,310.40 $1,810,214.40 $120.00 $1,597,248.00 $212,966.40$136.00

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 172.00 $19,436.00 $110.00 $18,920.00 $516.00$113.00

559.412 REPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT 
(F) LF 495.00 $63,855.00 $123.00 $60,885.00 $2,970.00$129.00

606.0001
 

STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, 
INCLUDING 
HARDWARE 

LF
 

875.00
 

$13,125.00
 

$15.00
 

$13,125.00
 

$0.00
 

$15.00
 

606.014
 

6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR 
BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

EA
 

141.00
 

$14,100.00
 

$95.00
 

$13,395.00
 

$705.00
 

$100.00
 

606.0142
 

6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

EA
 

141.00
 

$2,961.00
 

$25.00
 

$3,525.00
 

($564.00)
 

$21.00
 

606.1254
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

27.00
 

$93,150.00
 

$2,750.00
 

$74,250.00
 

$18,900.00
 

$3,450.00
 

606.147 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) U 14.00 $15,750.00 $900.00 $12,600.00 $3,150.00$1,125.00

606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

12,612.50
 

$315,312.50
 

$19.25
 

$242,790.63
 

$72,521.87
 

$25.00
 

606.34201
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION 
RAIL, LEFT 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

14.00
 

$14,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$14,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1,000.00
 

606.34202
 

SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION 
RAIL, 
RIGHT (STEEL POST) 

U
 

14.00
 

$14,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$14,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1,000.00
 

606.9147 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE G-2) U 12.00 $5,100.00 $275.00 $3,300.00 $1,800.00$425.00

606.915 RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL 
ONLY LF 17,912.50 $170,168.75 $6.80 $121,805.00 $48,363.75$9.50

608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 15.00 $990.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 ($510.00)$66.00

608.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON SY 3.60 $1,530.00 $425.00 $1,530.00 $0.00$425.00

609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 61.00 $3,050.00 $50.00 $3,050.00 $0.00$50.00

609.02 CURVED GRANITE CURB LF 78.00 $3,900.00 $40.00 $3,120.00 $780.00$50.00
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609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 72.00 $2,160.00 $20.00 $1,440.00 $720.00$30.00

616.606 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT EA 5.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$500.00

616.650 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 
FT EA 5.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 ($2,500.00)$1,000.00

616.95 INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT U 1.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 ($6,000.00)$6,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 123,000.00 $123,000.00 $1.00 $123,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 800.00 $31,200.00 $31.50 $25,200.00 $6,000.00$39.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $440,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $290,000.00$440,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 6.00 $39,000.00 $3,300.00 $19,800.00 $19,200.00$6,500.00

619.27 TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00$4,500.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $15,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $10,200.00$7,500.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 
TEST LEVEL 3 U 2.00 $24,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00$12,000.00

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 339.00 $1,898.40 $5.25 $1,779.75 $118.65$5.60

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 176.00 $8,184.00 $41.00 $7,216.00 $968.00$46.50

621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 30.00 $1,455.00 $48.00 $1,440.00 $15.00$48.50

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 215.00 $1,075.00 $3.00 $645.00 $430.00$5.00

632.0106 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE LF 786,521.00 $141,573.78 $0.16 $125,843.36 $15,730.42$0.18

632.01069 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE LF 298,981.00 $23,918.48 $0.13 $38,867.53 ($14,949.05)$0.08

632.1104
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF
 

10,656.00
 

$8,524.80
 

$0.80
 

$8,524.80
 

$0.00
 

$0.80
 

632.1118
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF
 

620.00
 

$2,480.00
 

$3.50
 

$2,170.00
 

$310.00
 

$4.00
 

632.3106
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

LF
 

30,757.00
 

$53,824.75
 

$1.00
 

$30,757.00
 

$23,067.75
 

$1.75
 

632.3112
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

LF
 

18,421.00
 

$69,078.75
 

$3.00
 

$55,263.00
 

$13,815.75
 

$3.75
 

632.3118
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

LF
 

310.00
 

$1,550.00
 

$5.00
 

$1,550.00
 

$0.00
 

$5.00
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632.32
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

488.00
 

$4,392.00
 

$9.50
 

$4,636.00
 

($244.00)
 

$9.00
 

632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 
& UNDER LF 68,175.00 $23,861.25 $0.36 $24,543.00 ($681.75)$0.35

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 13,845.00 $24,228.75 $2.50 $34,612.50 ($10,383.75)$1.75

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

5,356.00
 

$22,495.20
 

$3.00
 

$16,068.00
 

$6,427.20
 

$4.20
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $410,000.00 $162,605.83 $162,605.83 $247,394.17$410,000.00

698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MON 19.00 $39,900.00 $1,700.00 $32,300.00 $7,600.00$2,100.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1006.23
 

SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND 
RECOVERED 
ASPHALT BINDER TESTING 

$
 

3,100.00
 

$3,100.00
 

$1.00
 

$3,100.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN 
ACCOMMODATIONS 

$
 

1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 70,000.00 $70,000.00 $1.00 $70,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.3
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$
 

50,760.78
 

$50,760.78
 

$1.00
 

$50,760.78
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $6,981,484.59 $5,639,355.31 $1,342,129.28
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